
 
 

                     

Telephone: (284) 393-8003 E-mail:  feedback@bvirecovery.vg Website:  www.bvirecovery.vg 
First Floor, Ritter House, Wickham’s Cay II, Tortola, VG 1110, Virgin Islands 

 
Build BVI Stronger | Smarter | Greener | Better. 

 

       
CONTRACT AWARD SUMMARY – WORKS  

 

REPAIRS TO THE A.O. SHIRLEY RECREATION GROUND GRANDSTAND    

 

 

Lead Ministry: Education  Duration of Contract: 77 Working days   

Invitation to Tender No.:  ITT/025 Contract No.: RDA/2020/002/NCB 

Date Contract Signed: January 30, 2020 Contract Commencement 

Date: 

February 17, 2020 

  

1. Expected Outcome: To repairs to the existing grandstand at the A.O. Shirley Sports Ground, 

so it can be reopened for public use  

2. Summary of Scope: 

- Repairs to the existing grandstand.  The Contractor must follow the recommendations 
on the drawings provided and, in addition to their recommendations, the contractor 
must also: 

 
- Repair or replace any damaged seating; 

 
- Dispose of any waste construction material produced. 
 
- Repairs to the existing Medical Sick Bay. The contractor must follow the structural 

engineer’s drawings to complete the repairs to the existing Medical sick bay. 
 
- Demolish and rebuild the existing Gym. The contractor must follow the structural 

engineer’s drawings to demolish and rebuild the existing Gym. 
 

- Procurement. All items required for all the repairs to the existing Grandstand and the 
medical sick bay, and for the demolition and reconstruction of the gym will be procured 
by the Contractor including materials, labour, and any other routine unforeseen costs. 

 

3. Method of Procurement: National Competitive Bidding (NCB)  

4. Tender Prices: The name and prices of each Tenderer that submitted a compliant tender 

under this procurement process are as are follows:   

 

mailto:feedback@bvirecovery.vg
http://www.bvirecovery.vg/


 
 

                     

Telephone: (284) 393-8003 E-mail:  feedback@bvirecovery.vg Website:  www.bvirecovery.vg 
First Floor, Ritter House, Wickham’s Cay II, Tortola, VG 1110, Virgin Islands 

 
Build BVI Stronger | Smarter | Greener | Better. 

 

Name of Tenderer 

 

Country of Tenderer Tender Prices at 

Tender Opening (USD) 

Post Clarification 

Prices (USD) 

Caribbean 

Environmental 

Restoration Limited    

British Virgin Islands US$289,795.64 US$284,795.64 

 

5. Number of Tenders Rejected: 0 

6. Winning Tenderer Caribbean Environmental Restoration Limited    

7. Final Awarded Price: US$284,795.64 

8. The Contract was awarded based on the highest combined technical and price evaluation. 

9. The information Tenderers have provided in their bids has contributed towards their being 

placed on the Contractor Registration and Classification System (CRCS). 

10. Any Tenderer is entitled to a debriefing to ascertain the grounds on which their bid was 

not selected, by making a formal request to: procurement@bvirecovery.vg 

mailto:feedback@bvirecovery.vg
http://www.bvirecovery.vg/
mailto:procurement@bvirecovery.vg

